

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-205

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CLEAN ENERGY-COMMUNITY ENERGY GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands strives to assure clean land, air and water for current and future generations; and

WHEREAS, New Jersey's Energy Master Plan (Pathway to 2050) established that community-level action is necessary to achieve the State's goal of 100% clean energy by 2050; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities has created a Clean Energy-Community Energy Grant program for municipalities to develop a community energy plan to meet the goals of the State's Energy Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution Number 22-077, duly adopted on March 2, 2022, the Borough of Highlands submitted an application for the Clean Energy-Community Energy Grant and it is necessary for the Borough to execute the Grant Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute the Clean Energy-Community Energy Grant Agreement between the State of New Jersey Board of Public Utilities and the Borough of Highlands.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to undertake such acts as are reasonable and necessary to accomplish the purpose of this Resolution.

Motion to Approve R 22-205:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	RECUSE	ABSENT
CERVANTES			Х			
CHELAK			Х			
MELNYK			Х			
OLSZEWSKI		Х	Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: September 7, 2022

Nancy Tran/Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands